West Bengal Form No. 27	And the last last last last last last last last	and all many me	DODT	
Police	FIRST INFO	RMATION RE	H	
				-0 -0 21
SBNC	Siliante	1113(2) 1 75	1303(2) 352(2)	(3)/3(5)
The state of the s	Sections 126 (27)	(M) OH	account of the off the according to	
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	75	IVI INCLUSIO	Minde Ma	on 08.08.24
Time Period Motzní	1 DW CS CLOWN	Me From	time to at a	bout 09.30 his
(b) Information received at PS D	7 08	08.2024	rum 19. 1	5 -4051
(c) General Diary Reference : En	445	41111	19, 45 -	173
4. Type of Information	rutten	Withen I Chall		
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction	and Distance from P.S.	DKM W	est Ho.	metical a grant grant and a second
(b) Address Rajib No	gove Main	Road,	Ganga 1	logari,
Mc: Usilia	whi, Ps-	Siligwui	Dist D	argeeling.
(c) In case outside limit of this Poli	ce Station, then the	4		,
Name of the P.S		District	A commence of the second secon	And country of the property of the second of the
6. Complainant / Informant :			•	
(c) Name Smt.	Mantuti	Jeni Sah	ani	
(b) Enthus is / Muschand's Name	Shri Na	ush Sah	ani	sain statistics considered transfer
(c) Date / Year of Birth		(d) Nation	ality Lnou'o	M
(e) Passport No	Date of Issu	Je :	Place of Issue	
(f) Occupation				
(g) Address Rayib Nag	eve Main	Koad, 90	rnga Nagori	PS-SILIPWW,
7. Details of known / suspected / unkn	bwn accused with full pa	niculars Dist	. 4 Darysteen	ng.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary (1) Jay Prakash Some woo- Manesh Saha (1) Kanti Sahani, wo 8. Realigh's for delay in reporting to	zhani, (1) M zni, of Pro	ndra Sahan Sahan Sansadah Sansadah	ni, of WINO.	of, Coolipany. oth are rarmila Sahanj
9. Particulars of properties stolen / invo	lved (Attach separate sh	neet, if necessary):		
(1 one Mangal	sutra! (i)	A Pain of	Gold earn	ing
7	~			
10. Total value of properties stolen / invo	lved	~		
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if an	7	~ ~ ` ~ ` ~ ~	l whiten	المنه العصوري
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet	s, if required):	and direct	or or or or or or	Con op (below)
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if an 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet: which is treate	d an fire	i's end	losed here	sith
13. Action taken : Since the above report up the investigation / directed	reveals commission of	offence(s) as mention	ed at Item No. 2., register	red the case and took
			X.KJ F	
investigation / refused investigation / t				on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Com	plaint/ Informant, admitte	ed to be correctly reco	orded and a copy given to	the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.			/	
14. Signature Thumb impression	+	Signate	ure of the Officer-in-Ct	parge Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant			Moined Sin	& Rawat
			Inspector Inuits	Police
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		Kalik	No Siliguri Paller Siliguri Police Commiss	HON Tonwrage
A commence of the same of the	and the state of t			

Received an-eststable, vide Khatem
Top GDENO: 199 Sexe-081 star ac accord.

Pomblant 10 ft 8149 miles for
Section of Land Amont proper In-Charge
Section of Land Amont post Consultation of the Section of Land Amont posts of Khalpara T.O.P.

Section of Land Amont posts of the Consultation of the Consult

To,
The officer in charge
Khalpara T.O.P
Under Siliguri Police Station
District- Darjeeling, West Bengal

Subject: First Information Report

Date: 08/08/2024

Respected Sir,

With due respect, I, Smt. Mantuti Devi Sahani, Wife of Shri. Naresh Sahani, aged about 50 years, Resident of Rajib Nagar, Main Road, Ganganagar, VTC: Siliguri (M.Corp), P.O- Siliguri Bazar, P.S- Siliguri, District- Darjeeling, Pin- 734005, in the state of West Bengal, would like to inform you that today, i.e., on 08/08/2024 at about 09:30 am when, I was alone at my home, busy in preparing breakfast for my family, andin the absence of my family members, finding me alone in the kitchen, at that time suddenly my elder son namely Jay Prakash Sahani, and my daughter-in-law namely Malti Sahani attacked me on my head from the back, with an intention to kill me.

That it is pertinent to mention here that, my daughter and my son namely Sib Kumari Sahani and Parmeshwar Sahani had went to purchase photocopy paper for our shop and my husband had went to his duty at about 08:30 am, at that time my son namely Jay Prakash Sahani and my daughter- in-law along with his relatives started to attack me physically.

That both my elder son and daughter -in-law used to abuse me by using filthy language upon me and also tortured me mentally and physically by using muscle power, with an intention to grab the property which is recorded in my name.

That suddenly, my son has called his mother-in-law namely 1. Parmila Sahani, W/o Late. Mahesh Sahani, R/O Prakash Nagar, Champasari, Siligulri, District- Darjeeling, and 2. Kanti Sahani, W/O Dharmendra Sahani, R/o- Ward No- 08, Coolipara, Siliguri, West Bengal, along with 3. Roshan Sahani and 4. Sraddha Sahani, both are sons and daughter of Parmila Sahani along with 5. Dharmendra Rai and more others with an intention to kill me. That all the abovenamed alleged persons has abused me in filthy language and pushed me on the ground and pulled me hair and kicked me on my chest and stomach, just to take my thumb impression on the property papers and when I refused to put my thumb impression on the property papers, they snatched away the original property papers which is recorded in my name, and due to which I have received a severe injury in my right hand. That all the above noted persons had come with a malafide intention to grab my property and the said situated was pre-planned.

That it is pertinent to mention here that my son and daughter-in-law had on previous occasion forcefully by creating undue pressure and by giving life threat grabbed one another property which was recorded in my husband's name.

That when the above noted accused persons attacked upon me, at that time my both the children namely Sib Kumari Sahani and Parmeshwar Sahani reached the home and seeing the situation they tried to save me from their grab. When my both younger children tried to intervene into the matter, all the above noted alleged persons started to attack upon them with fist and blow and slapped hardly on the face of my daughter. During this situation, Jay Prakash Sahani, Dharmendra Sahani and Roshan Sahani torned my blouse and the said Roshan Sahani touched my chest with malafide intention and all the three men molested me and

harassed me. And also, in the said situated I was brutally tortured and the my son taking the advantage of the situation has snatched away my mangalsutra and the gold earring, which I was wearing. That I was severely injured and both my children took me to the District Hospital Siliguri and from there I got my treatment.

That the above-named alleged persons have threatened me and my children that they will lodge a false complaint against us. That my daughter-in-law has also stated that she will lodge a false complaint against my husband and my younger son with false allegations.

That the above noted alleged persons are very dangerous in nature and have no regard in law. That they have attempted to kill me and harm my modesty and also to injure and harm my family members uncountable times. That the said alleged persons have committed a heinous offence against me in the absence of my husband. So, I kindly request your good office to take strict legal action against the above-named alleged persons.

Thanking You

Enclosure:

1. Medical Slip dated 08/08/2024

2. Torned Blouse which I was wearing at the time of incident

Marketi Devi Sahani

Mobile: 8597437030

Received on or or or 19.45 hrs.

vide GOE NO. AAS and started

Sig BS Care HO. 726/m dd. 02/09/m

U/S 126(2)/118(2)/76/201(2)/351(2)(3)/

S(5) BNS and endorsed to SI

Kalachamo Mondal of KHP Top

Kalachamo Mondal of investigation.

Inspector Incharge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate